

# Key Figures 2017

<i>In millions of euros</i>	<b>2017</b>
<b>Financial position and solvency at 31 December</b>	
Total assets/liabilities	34,543
Total equity	3,642
Total non-controlling interest	470
Common Equity Tier 1 Capital (CET1)	2,436
Risk weighted assets	18,041
CET1 ratio	13.50%
<b>Profit and loss account</b>	
Total net income continued operations	1,383
Total operating expenses continued operations	(761)
Credit losses continued operations	(105)
Income tax continued operations	71
Net result continued operations	588
Net result discontinued operations	18
Total net result	606
<b>Portfolio</b>	
Portfolio continued operations	30,200
Portfolio discontinued operations	644
Total portfolio	30,844
<b>Employee data</b>	
Number of employees (FTEs) average	4,577
Number of employees (FTEs) end of year	4,636